
Mesola  17  Aprile  2016  RISULTATI
 

ORDINE  D’ARRIVO  Gara 11.000 metri  
1° NICOLO’ CONTI ATL.ESTENSE 39’39” L
2° MASSIMO TOCCHIO SALCUS 39’52” L
3° SAID AGLA QUADRILATERO 40’09” L
4° ANGELO MARCHETTA POLISP.MOLISE 40’45” L
5° LUCA ANDRELLA RUNNING  COM. 42’43” L
6° ALBERTO BONVENTO PONTELUNGO 43’02” M
7° RICCARDO TOSI ASSINDUSTRIA PD 43’09” L
8° DAVIDE CORRITORE TAGLIO DI PO 43’11” L
9° FEDERICO SORIANI QUADRILATERO 44’09” L
10° STEFANO COREGGIOLI SALCUA 44’25” L
11° ROBERTO GAMBA CORRIFERRARA 44’33” L
12° DOMENICO LUCIANI GABBI 44’41” L
13° SIMONE GAROFOLO SELVA BOVOLONE 45’11” M
14° FABIO MANGOLINI ATL.  DELTA 45’24” L
15° ALEX MAGAGNOLI SAN  GIACOMO 45’39” L
16° RUDY MAGAGNOLI SAN  GIACOMO 45’41” L
17° PAOLO TROVO SALCUS 45’50” M
18° MICHELE BOMBONATI SALCUS 45’56” L
19° MICHELE MANTOVANI FARO 46’12” L
20° ANDREA ROSATI CORRIFERRARA 46’21” L
21° MASSIMILIANO BALDAN TAGLIO DI PO 46’33” L
22° CARLO COMINATO ASSINDUSTRIA  PD 46’38” L
23° MILO GATTI ATL.  DELTA 47’02” L
24° LORENZO ANDREOSE SALCUS 47’05” M
25° LUCA OCCHIALI SALCUS 47’13” L
26° ANDREA PEZZINO PONTELUNGO 47’34” M
27° GIANNI CAVALLERIN SDALCUS 47’38” L
28° RICCARDO GARBO SALCUS 47’41” M
29° MARCELLO COLOMBARI QUADRILATERO 48’24” M
30° RENATO CREPALDI ADRIA 48’42” M
31° PIERLUCA LASALVIA ATL.  ESTENSE 48’44” L
32° TIZIANO TROVO SALCUS 48’52” M
33° UBALDO ZANETTI TAGLIO DI PO 49’03” M
34° LUCIANO MAGAGNOLI SALCUS 49’13” M
35° STEFANO GARGIONI FOLGORE 49’20” M



36° MARCO DE LILLO RUNNERS PD 49’26” M
37° MARCO MONTAGNANI QUADRILATERO 49’27” M
38° ROGER FERRIOLI ARGINE  BERRA      49’30” L
39° LAURO MASSARENTI QUADRILATERO 49’33” M
40° ROBERTO MASCELLANI CORRIFERRARA 49’38” M
41° PAOLO BIANCHINI SALCUS 49’59” M
42° YONAS EMBAXE QUADRILATERO 50’0’5” M
43° ALESSIO RESCA CASAGLIA 50’07” L
44° EDMONDO PARMIANI RUNNIG  COM. 50’10” M
45° GIORGIO GHERLINZONI ATL.  DELTA 50’14” M
46° MAXIMILIANO BENAZZI ATL.  DELTA 50’21” L
47° MATTEO MARI CONF.ROVIGO 50’24” L 
48° MAURO BONON SALCUS 50’25” L
49° EMANUELE ROMANO INVICTA 50’34” L
50° ANDREA PASETTI ATL.  ESTENSE 50’35” M
51° MORIS FOGLI CORRIFERRARA 50’37” M
52° PAOLO LORENZINI QUADRILATERO 50’40” M
53° FRANCESCO LA TAGLIATA ATL.  DELTA 50’41” L
54° ANDREA CARLI LIBERO 50’46” M
55° MAURO BOSCOLO TAGLIO DI PO 51’11” L
56° SERGIO CAPOZZI INVICTA 51’14” M
57° WALTER BELLATO TAGLIO DI PO 51’19” M
58° MAURO FERRONI RUNNING  COM. 51’19” M
59° ARMANDO BELLUCCO FOLGORE 51’27” M
60° ANDREA SCHIESARO SALCUS 51’33” L
61° GIOVANNI CREPALDI PORTO TOLLE 51’35” M
62° FERNANDO GIANELLA ATL.  DELTA 51’39” L
63° MASSIMO GRASSI INTESA SAN 

PAOLO
51’40” M

64° GIACOMO MIGLIORINI ATL.  DELTA 51’47” M
65° DANIELE PRELEVATO RUNNERS  PD 51’48” M
66° ROBERTO ZAGHI ATL.  DELTA 51’50” M
67° MIRCO ARGAZZI PONTELUNGO 51’55” L
68° ENRICO MANTOVANI ARGINE  BERRA 51’58” M
69° MATTIA ROSATI CORRIFERRARA 52’03” L
70° FRANCO QUAGLIA TAGLIO DI PO 52’20” M
71° GIANNI BISSOòI SELVA BOVOLONE 52’43” M
72° MASSIMO TAGLIAFERRI FARO 52’45” L
73° ADAMO FARINELLI QUADRILATERO 52’51” M



74° ANGELO MORETTO BOMPANI 52’55” M
75° ALESSIO FALAVENA CORRIFERRARA 53’01” L
76° SILVIO NANETTI CENTESE 53’05” M
77° ALFREDO BIANCHI DELFINO 93 53’06” M
78° CLAUDIO MINGARDO QUADRILATERO 53’10” M
79° MARIANO MARIANI CASAGLIA 53’28” M
80° JURRY ROVERSI TRAIL  ROMAGNA 53’30” M
81° MASSIMO BARILLANI ATL.  DELTA 53’33” M
82° ANDREA RICCI CORRIFERRARA 53’46” M
83° VINCENZO DI GIACOMO CORRIFERRARA 53’48” M
84° RAFFAELE PELLEGRINO CORRIFERRRA 53’49” L
85° MASSIMO TEBALDI QUADRILATERO 53’50” M
86° ROBERTO PAVANI BONDENO 54’00” M
87° PETTORALE BIANCO 54’09”
88° PETTORALE BIANCO 54’21”
89° ANDREA FINOTTI TAGLIO DI PO 54’22” L
90° ROBERTO GARBI TAGLIO DI PO 54’22” M
91° CLAUDIO ROSESTOLATO TAGLIO DI PO 54’23” M
92° MASSIMO GOZZO CORRIFERRARA 54’24” M
93° GIANLUCA MERCATI TAGLIO DI PO 54’46” M
94° FRANCESCO SCARCELLA CORRIFERRARA 54’49” L
95° MICHELE VENDEMIATI ATL.  DELTA 54’59” L
96° AMILCARE FINESSI ATL.  DELTA 55’15” M
97° ALDO SIMEONI PORTO TOLLE 55’25” M
98° CLAUDIO CASARIN SALCUS 54’33” L
99° ROBERTO BALLERINI RUNNING  COM. 55’37” M
100° ADRIANO FRANCIOSI FARO 55’48” M
101° MORIS PAGANINI ATL.  DELTA 55’51” L
102° FILIPPO PUMTURIERI CORRIFERRARA 55’54” M
103° GIUSEPPE SACCHI 56’31”
104° ANDREA BIGONI ATL.  DELTA 56’38” L
105° ADRIANO SUCCI QUADRILATERO 57’04” M
106° ROBERTO ZUFFOLI FARO 57’22” L
107° PAOLO TUMIATI FARO 57’29” L
108° PIETRO FABBRI FARO 57’32” M
109° DANIELE SCABIA QUADRILATERO 57’41” L
110° ROMALD CESPEDES ATL.  DELTA 57’53” L
111° MARIO TOSATI SALCUS 57’58” L
112° GERRY FRANCHINI SALCUS 58’17” M



113° RAFFAELE DOMA LIBERO 58’28” M
114° LAURO COLETTA 58’31”
115° STEFANO BUZZONI FARO 58’34” M
116° FABIO MARCHESI QUADRILATERO 58’37” M
117° ALESSANDRO CECCHETTI MARATHON  RO 58’42” L
118° DANIELE LEONI GRANAROLO 58’50” M
119° ROBERTO ZAMBARDI ATL.  DELTA 58’52” L
120° MICHELE VERONESE PORTO TOLLE 58’53” M
121° MIRKO TESSARIN TAGLIO DI PO 58’56” L
122° FRANCESCO BECCATI LIBEO 59’07” L
123° RICCARDO DALLARA 59’16”
124° MASSIMILIANO CALLEGARI PORTO TOLLE 59’27” L
125° CLAUDIO PREGNOLATO TAGLIO DI PO 59’28” M
126° ALBERT ALBERTIN TAGLIO DI PO 59’36” L
127° ROBERTO ZANETTI FARO 59’47” M
128° ALBERT SOVRANI FARO 59’56” M
129° RENATO TOSCHETTI QUADRILATERO 1h 

00’03”
M

130° DAVIDE ROSSI ATL.  DELTA 1h 
00’09”

M

131° ANGELO LAURENTIO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
00’10”

M

132° ANGELO CHIEVEGATO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
00’11”

M

133° LORENZO BOCCHI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
00’11”

L

134° MARCO AVANZI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
01’27”

L

135° GIANNI PAGNONI QUADRILATERO 1h 
02’08”

M

136° PAOLO BOLONENIA TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
02’09”

M

137° MASSIMILINO PONZETTO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
02’10”

M

138° ROBERTO BALBONI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
02’50”

M

139° PETTORALE BIANCO 1h 
03’01”

140° EMANUELE PIRANI FARO 1h 
03’50”

M

141° TIZIANO PACCHIEGA ARGINE  BERRA 1h M



03’59”
142° MIRKO GRANDI SALCUS 1h 

04’10”
M

143° RENZO BELLATO LIBERO 1h 
04’53

M

144° LUCIO PERINI LIBERO 1h 
05’27”

M

145° MIRKO BASAGLIA SALCUS 1h 
06’58”

M

146° SIMONE DESERTI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
07’57”

L

147° CREPALDI BIANCO 1h 
09’23”

148° PAOLO COLOMBARI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’25”

L

149° GIUSEPPE CROCE CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’26”

M

150° ANDREA OSTI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’33”

L

151° VALERIANO BONAZZA CORRIFERRARA 1h 
11’05”

M

152° MAURO ROBUSTINI INVICTA 1h 
11’16”

M

153° ALBERTO PROVENZIANI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
12’32”

M

154° DANIELE VASSALLI QUADRILATERO 1h 
13’04

L

ORDINE D’ARRIVO  Gara  7.000  metri
1° ANDREA TUFFANELLI QUADRILATERO 28’37” G
2° LORENZO POLVERELLI ATL.  IMOLA 28’52” G
3° FIORELLO SARTO AIRONE 31’25” P
4° CATERINA MANGOLINI ATL.  DELTA 31’40” G
5° SERENA GUAGLIATA CORRIFERRARA 31’52” N
6° CHIARA PACCHIEGA QUADRILATERO 32’43” N
7° FRANCESCO NARDONE ATL.  ESTENSE 33’25 G
8° MORENA MOTTA TAGLIO DI PO 33’42” N
9° CINZIA FOGLI ATL.  DELTA 33’47” N
10° PIETRANTONIO POLONINI LA LUMEGA 34’15” P
11° STEFANIA PILONI PONTE NUIOVO 34’17” N
12° ANNALISA NEQUINIO TURISTI M. 34’30” N



GROTTO
13° CHIARA SGARBANTI ATL.  ESTENSE 35’03” N
14° PATRIZIA BORELLI PONTELUNGO 35’11” N
15° ELISABETTA LAMBERTINI QUADRILATERO 35’25” N
16° GIANNI FELLONI ARGINE BERRA 35’28” P
17° MARILIDA TEDESCO CENTESE 35’352 N
18° LUCIA TERLIZZI TAGLIO DI PO 35’45” N
19° STEFANIA DEL VICARIO CALDERARA 36’02” N
20° ROBERTO ORLANDIN SALCUS 36’15” P
21° RITA TELLOLI ATL.  DELTA 36’23” O
22° GIOULIANO BATTAGLIA QUADRILATERO 36’24” P
23° ZUZANA SLOBODOVA QUADRILATERO 36’26” N
24° SANDRA TIOZZO TAGLIO DI PO 36’30” O
25° FILOMENA MANES CENTESE 36’32” N
26° ANTONELLA CIMASCHI LUMEZZANE 36’34” O
27° ELISA BIOLCATI INVICTA 36’36” N
28° SIMONETTA SIVIERO SALCUS 36’40” N
29° ROSANNA ALBERTIN CORRIFERRARA 36’40” N
30° CARLO DALLA VALLE LIBERO 36’55” P
31° DORIANO FERRONI TAGLIO DI PO 37’17” P
32° PAOLA PANTALEONI INVICTA 38’02” O
33° DRITA ZHIVANI FARO 38’03” N
34° PAOLA GIBERTONI ATL.  ESTENSE 38’13” N
35° SONIA D’ADDAZIO SELVA BOVOLONE 38’15” N
36° SERGIO TOCCHIO QUADRILATERO 38’39” P
37° GIOVANNI PAVAN CONFINDUSTRIA 

RO
38’40” P

38° SERGIO CAPPELLO SALCUS 38’56” P
39° SARA MELLONI INVICTA 38’58” N
40° SIMONA GAVIOLI SALCS 39’14” N
41° ELISA BENINI CORRIFERRARA 39’24” N
42° GIORGINA TRASFORINI QUADRILATERO 39’28” O
43° CINZIA BREVEGLIERI QUADRILATERO 39’44” N
44° DINA CHIESA TURISTI  

MOMTEGROTTO
39’53” N

45° RITA LOBERTI CORRIFERRARA 39’57” N
46° IRENE ZANELLATO PORTO TOLLE 40’00” N
47° DEBORAH PAVASINI QUADRILATERO 40’04” N
48° LORELLA DEBEI TAGLIO DI PO 40’11” O



49° TATIANA GIGNIYKO ATL.  DELTA 40’17” N
50° KATIA PEDARZINI FARO 40’19” N
51° SANDRA DAMBROSIO QUADRILATERO 40’32” N
52° ILARIA BARALDI FARO 40’38” N
53° ELEONORA FERRARI QUADRILATERO 40’39” N
54° GIANNI GALOZZI SALCUS 40’33” P
55° EMILIO FOLLETTO SALCUS 40’57” P
56° CLAUDIA MARTINELLI MONTECCHIO 41’13” N
57° MARIO BRAGA ARGINE  BERRA 41’28” P
58° FEDERICA VIRGILLI QUADRILATERO 42’04” N
59° MONICA GAMBARIN ARGINE  BERRA 42’06” N
60° GIUSEPPE CASTAGNA TAGLIO DI PO 42’17” P
61° CECILIA BRINA FARO 42’38” N
62° SILVIA PULLER ATL.  DELTA 42’39” H
63° DARIO VASSALLI ADRIA 42’42” P
64° BARBARA TALMELLI CORRIFERRARA 42’48” O
65° ELISA FRANCIOSI QUADRILATERO 42’58” O
66° SIMONA ZANETTI QUADRILATERO 43’02” N
67° DANA PICKOVA INVICTA 43’07” O
68° ANNA RITA GUERRE GRANAROLO 44’17” O
69° CLAUDIA ARDIZZIONI CORRIFERRARA 45’59” O
70° CATERINA FRANCESCHINI CORRIFERRARA 47’44” N
71° GARCIA MARTINEZ ATL.  DELTA 47’45” N
72° ROSSELLA GALLETTI QUADRILATERO 48’14” O
73° MARINA PALMA QUADRILATERO 52’29” O
74° SARA SCANAVINI SALCUS 53’31” N
75° ROSELIANA BARBIERATI INVICTA 57’01” O
76° PAOLA GRASSI FARO 57’02 N
77° FABRIZIA FERRONI RUNNING  COM. 58’00 O

MINI  PODISTICA   500   METRI 
1° PIETRO VASSALLI POD.  ADRIA
2° ALICE PAVANI BONDENO
3° MADELEINE MINELLI ARGINE  BERRA
4° LIA CREPALDI POD. ADRIA
5° MARGHERITA MANZALINI LIBERA
6° FABIO BIOLCATI  R. ATL.  DELTA
7° ZOUMANA BERGANTIN QUADRILATERO



8° BIANCA VASSALLI POD.  ADRIA
9° FILIPPO CARAVITA LIBERO
10° YOR ZANOS BERGANTIN QUADRILATERO
11° GEMMA CREPALDI POD.  ADRIA

MINI  PODISTICA  1.500  METRI
1° SIMONE MASSARENTI ATL.  DELTA
2° GIOVANNI SUMAN CNFINDUSTRIA
3° ION BOESTAN ATL.  DELTA
4° TOMMASO PAVANI BONDENO
5° ELENA BONAFE’ ATL.  DELTA
6° ANNA MANGOLINI ATL.  DELTA
7° ABRHAM ANGINO CENTESE
8° BILAL ERRAMI QUADRILATERO
9° FRANCESCO BIGONI ATL.  DELTA
10° MARTA BALLERINI RUNNING  COM.
11° ROSSELLA PULLER ATL.  DELTA
12° MICOL MOZZATO TAGLIO DI PO
13° SOFIA ZANON ARGINE  BERRA
14° ALICE RAGAZZINI LAMONE
15° SIMONE MANTOVANI ATL.  DELTA
16° THOMAS SFRISO SALCUS
17° FRANCESCO VILLANI CORRIFERRRA
18° FEDERICO ZUFFOLI FARO
19° GIADA MARINI FARO
20° ELENA CREPALDI POD.  ADRIA
21° FRANCESCO ZANNI LIBERO
22° ALESSANDRO ZUFFOLI FARO
23° MATTEO MINELLI ARGINE  BERRA
24° DILETTA NONNATO TAGLIO DI PO
25° HIBA FAID ARGINE BERRA
26° MASSIMILIANO PETRELLA QUADRILATERO
27° BADER BENCHERIFA ARGINE  BERRA
28° EDOARDO MANZALINI LIBERO
29° MARIAM DOUIB ARGINE  BERRA
30° NIDAL EL AMIR ARGINE  BERRRA

CLASSIFICHE  DI  CATEGORIA



CATEGORIA  - L -  MASCHILE

1° NICOLO’ CONTI ATL.ESTENSE 39’39” L
2° MASSIMO TOCCHIO SALCUS 39’52” L
3° SAID AGLA QUADRILATERO 40’09” L
4° ANGELO MARCHETTA POLISP.MOLISE 40’45” L
5° LUCA ANDRELLA RUNNING  COM. 42’43” L
6° RICCARDO TOSI ASSINDUSTRIA PD 43’09” L
7° DAVIDE CORRITORE TAGLIO DI PO 43’11” L
8° FEDERICO SORIANI QUADRILATERO 44’09” L
9° STEFANO COREGGIOLI SALCUA 44’25” L
10° ROBERTO GAMBA CORRIFERRARA 44’33” L
11° DOMENICO LUCIANI GABBI 44’41” L
12° FABIO MANGOLINI ATL.  DELTA 45’24” L
13° ALEX MAGAGNOLI SAN  GIACOMO 45’39” L
14° RUDY MAGAGNOLI SAN  GIACOMO 45’41” L
15° MICHELE BOMBONATI SALCUS 45’56” L
16° MICHELE MANTOVANI FARO 46’12” L
17° ANDREA ROSATI CORRIFERRARA 46’21” L
18° MASSIMILIANO BALDAN TAGLIO DI PO 46’33” L
19° CARLO COMINATO ASSINDUSTRIA  PD 46’38” L
20° MILO GATTI ATL.  DELTA 47’02” L
21° LUCA OCCHIALI SALCUS 47’13” L
22° GIANNI CAVALLERIN SDALCUS 47’38” L
23° PIERLUCA LASALVIA ATL.  ESTENSE 48’44” L
24° ROGER FERRIOLI ARGINE  BERRA        49’30” L
25° ALESSIO RESCA CASAGLIA 50’07” L
26° MAXIMILIANO BENAZZI ATL.  DELTA 50’21” L
27° MATTEO MARI CONF.ROVIGO 50’24” L 
28° MAURO BONON SALCUS 50’25” L
29° EMANUELE ROMANO INVICTA 50’34” L
30° FRANCESCO LA TAGLIATA ATL.  DELTA 50’41” L
31° MAURO BOSCOLO TAGLIO DI PO 51’11” L
32° ANDREA SCHIESARO SALCUS 51’33” L
33° FERNANDO GIANELLA ATL.  DELTA 51’39” L
34° MIRCO ARGAZZI PONTELUNGO 51’55” L
35° MATTIA ROSATI CORRIFERRARA 52’03” L
36° MASSIMO TAGLIAFERRI FARO 52’45” L
37° ALESSIO FALAVENA CORRIFERRARA 53’01” L



38° RAFFAELE PELLEGRINO CORRIFERRRA 53’49” L
39° ANDREA FINOTTI TAGLIO DI PO 54’22” L
40° FRANCESCO SCARCELLA CORRIFERRARA 54’49” L
41° MICHELE VENDEMIATI ATL.  DELTA 54’59” L
42° CLAUDIO CASARIN SALCUS 54’33” L
43° MORIS PAGANINI ATL.  DELTA 55’51” L
44° ANDREA BIGONI ATL.  DELTA 56’38” L
45° ROBERTO ZUFFOLI FARO 57’22” L
46° PAOLO TUMIATI FARO 57’29” L
47° DANIELE SCABIA QUADRILATERO 57’41” L
48° ROMALD CESPEDES ATL.  DELTA 57’53” L
49° MARIO TOSATI SALCUS 57’58” L
50° ALESSANDRO CECCHETTI MARATHON  RO 58’42” L
51° ROBERTO ZAMBARDI ATL.  DELTA 58’52” L
52° MIRKO TESSARIN TAGLIO DI PO 58’56” L
53° FRANCESCO BECCATI LIBEO 59’07” L
54° MASSIMILIANO CALLEGARI PORTO TOLLE 59’27” L
55° ALBERT ALBERTIN TAGLIO DI PO 59’36” L
56° LORENZO BOCCHI CORRIFERRARA 1h 

00’11”
L

57° MARCO AVANZI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
01’27”

L

58° SIMONE DESERTI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
07’57”

L

59° PAOLO COLOMBARI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’25”

L

60° ANDREA OSTI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’33”

L

61° DANIELE VASSALLI QUADRILATERO 1h 
13’04

L

CATEGORIA  - M -  MASCHILE 

1° ALBERTO BONVENTO PONTELUNGO 43’02” M
2° SIMONE GAROFOLO SELVA BOVOLONE 45’11” M
3° PAOLO TROVO SALCUS 45’50” M
4° LORENZO ANDREOSE SALCUS 47’05” M
5° ANDREA PEZZINO PONTELUNGO 47’34” M
6° RICCARDO GARBO SALCUS 47’41” M
7° MARCELLO COLOMBARI QUADRILATERO 48’24” M
8° RENATO CREPALDI ADRIA 48’42” M
9° TIZIANO TROVO SALCUS 48’52” M



10° UBALDO ZANETTI TAGLIO DI PO 49’03” M
11° LUCIANO MAGAGNOLI SALCUS 49’13” M
12° STEFANO GARGIONI FOLGORE 49’20” M
13° MARCO DE LILLO RUNNERS PD 49’26” M
14° MARCO MONTAGNANI QUADRILATERO 49’27” M
15° LAURO MASSARENTI QUADRILATERO 49’33” M
16° ROBERTO MASCELLANI CORRIFERRARA 49’38” M
17° PAOLO BIANCHINI SALCUS 49’59” M
18° YONAS EMBAXE QUADRILATERO 50’0’5” M
19° EDMONDO PARMIANI RUNNIG  COM. 50’10” M
20° GIORGIO GHERLINZONI ATL.  DELTA 50’14” M
21° ANDREA PASETTI ATL.  ESTENSE 50’35” M
22° MORIS FOGLI CORRIFERRARA 50’37” M
23° PAOLO LORENZINI QUADRILATERO 50’40” M
24° ANDREA CARLI LIBERO 50’46” M
25° SERGIO CAPOZZI INVICTA 51’14” M
26° WALTER BELLATO TAGLIO DI PO 51’19” M 
27° MAURO FERRONI RUNNING  COM. 51’19” M
28° ARMANDO BELLUCCO FOLGORE 51’27” M
29° GIOVANNI CREPALDI PORTO TOLLE 51’35” M
30° MASSIMO GRASSI INTESA SAN PAOLO 51’40” M
31° GIACOMO MIGLIORINI ATL.  DELTA 51’47” M
32° DANIELE PRELEVATO RUNNERS  PD 51’48” M
33° ROBERTO ZAGHI ATL.  DELTA 51’50” M
34° ENRICO MANTOVANI ARGINE  BERRA 51’58” M
35° FRANCO QUAGLIA TAGLIO DI PO 52’20” M
36° GIANNI BISSOòI SELVA BOVOLONE 52’43” M
37° ADAMO FARINELLI QUADRILATERO 52’51” M
38° ANGELO MORETTO BOMPANI 52’55” M
39° SILVIO NANETTI CENTESE 53’05” M
40° ALFREDO BIANCHI DELFINO 93 53’06” M
41° CLAUDIO MINGARDO QUADRILATERO 53’10” M
42° MARIANO MARIANI CASAGLIA 53’28” M
43° JURRY ROVERSI TRAIL  ROMAGNA 53’30” M
44° MASSIMO BARILLANI ATL.  DELTA 53’33” M
45° ANDREA RICCI CORRIFERRARA 53’46” M
46° VINCENZO DI GIACOMO CORRIFERRARA 53’48” M
47° MASSIMO TEBALDI QUADRILATERO 53’50” M
48° ROBERTO PAVANI BONDENO 54’00” M



49° ROBERTO GARBI TAGLIO DI PO 54’22” M
50° CLAUDIO ROSESTOLATO TAGLIO DI PO 54’23” M
51° MASSIMO GOZZO CORRIFERRARA 54’24” M
52° GIANLUCA MERCATI TAGLIO DI PO 54’46” M
53° AMILCARE FINESSI ATL.  DELTA 55’15” M
54° ALDO SIMEONI PORTO TOLLE 55’25” M
55° ROBERTO BALLERINI RUNNING  COM. 55’37” M
56° ADRIANO FRANCIOSI FARO 55’48” M
57° FILIPPO PUMTURIERI CORRIFERRARA 55’54” M
58° ADRIANO SUCCI QUADRILATERO 57’04” M
59° PIETRO FABBRI FARO 57’32” M
60° GERRY FRANCHINI SALCUS 58’17” M
61° RAFFAELE DOMA LIBERO 58’28” M
62° STEFANO BUZZONI FARO 58’34” M
63° FABIO MARCHESI QUADRILATERO 58’37” M
64° DANIELE LEONI GRANAROLO 58’50” M
65° MICHELE VERONESE PORTO TOLLE 58’53” M
66° CLAUDIO PREGNOLATO TAGLIO DI PO 59’28” M
67° ROBERTO ZANETTI FARO 59’47” M
68° ALBERT SOVRANI FARO 59’56” M
69° RENATO TOSCHETTI QUADRILATERO 1h 

00’03”
M

70° DAVIDE ROSSI ATL.  DELTA 1h 
00’09”

M

71° ANGELO LAURENTIO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
00’10”

M

72° ANGELO CHIEVEGATO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
00’11”

M

73° GIANNI PAGNONI QUADRILATERO 1h 
02’08”

M

74° PAOLO BOLONENIA TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
02’09”

M

75° MASSIMILINO PONZETTO TAGLIO DI PO 1h 
02’10”

M

76° ROBERTO BALBONI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
02’50”

M

77° EMANUELE PIRANI FARO 1h 
03’50”

M

78° TIZIANO PACCHIEGA ARGINE  BERRA 1h 
03’59”

M

79° MIRKO GRANDI SALCUS 1h M



04’10”
80° RENZO BELLATO LIBERO 1h 

04’53
M

81° LUCIO PERINI LIBERO 1h 
05’27”

M

82° MIRKO BASAGLIA SALCUS 1h 
06’58”

M

83° GIUSEPPE CROCE CORRIFERRARA 1h 
09’26”

M

84° VALERIANO BONAZZA CORRIFERRARA 1h 
11’05”

M

85° MAURO ROBUSTINI INVICTA 1h 
11’16”

M

86° ALBERTO PROVENZIANI CORRIFERRARA 1h 
12’32”

M

CATEGORIA  - G -  MASCHILE

1° ANDREA TUFFANELLI QUADRILATERO 28’37” G
2° LORENZO POLVERELLI ATL.  IMOLA 28’52” G
3° CATERINA MANGOLINI ATL.  DELTA 31’40” G
4° FRANCESCO NARDONE ATL.  ESTENSE 33’25 G

CATEGORIA  - H -  FEMMINILE

1° SILVIA PULLER ATL.  DELTA 42’39” H

CATEGORIA  - N -  FEMMINILE

1° SERENA GUAGLIATA CORRIFERRARA 31’52” N
2° CHIARA PACCHIEGA QUADRILATERO 32’43” N
3° MORENA MOTTA TAGLIO DI PO 33’42” N
4° CINZIA FOGLI ATL.  DELTA 33’47” N
5° STEFANIA PILONI PONTE NUIOVO 34’17” N
6° ANNALISA NEQUINIO TURISTI M. 

GROTTO
34’30” N

7° CHIARA SGARBANTI ATL.  ESTENSE 35’03” N
8° PATRIZIA BORELLI PONTELUNGO 35’11” N
9° ELISABETTA LAMBERTINI QUADRILATERO 35’25” N
10° MARILIDA TEDESCO CENTESE 35’352 N
11° LUCIA TERLIZZI TAGLIO DI PO 35’45” N
12° STEFANIA DEL VICARIO CALDERARA 36’02” N
13° ZUZANA SLOBODOVA QUADRILATERO 36’26” N
14° FILOMENA MANES CENTESE 36’32” N
15° ELISA BIOLCATI INVICTA 36’36” N



16° SIMONETTA SIVIERO SALCUS 36’40” N
17° ROSANNA ALBERTIN CORRIFERRARA 36’40” N
18° DRITA ZHIVANI FARO 38’03” N
19° PAOLA GIBERTONI ATL.  ESTENSE 38’13” N
20° SONIA D’ADDAZIO SELVA BOVOLONE 38’15” N
21° SARA MELLONI INVICTA 38’58” N
22° SIMONA GAVIOLI SALCS 39’14” N
23° ELISA BENINI CORRIFERRARA 39’24” N
24° CINZIA BREVEGLIERI QUADRILATERO 39’44” N
25° DINA CHIESA TURISTI  

MOMTEGROTTO
39’53” N

26° RITA LOBERTI CORRIFERRARA 39’57” N
27° IRENE ZANELLATO PORTO TOLLE 40’00” N
28° DEBORAH PAVASINI QUADRILATERO 40’04” N
29° TATIANA GIGNIYKO ATL.  DELTA 40’17” N
30° KATIA PEDARZINI FARO 40’19” N
31° SANDRA DAMBROSIO QUADRILATERO 40’32” N
32° ILARIA BARALDI FARO 40’38” N
33° ELEONORA FERRARI QUADRILATERO 40’39” N
34° CLAUDIA MARTINELLI MONTECCHIO 41’13” N
35° FEDERICA VIRGILLI QUADRILATERO 42’04” N
36° MONICA GAMBARIN ARGINE  BERRA 42’06” N
37° CECILIA BRINA FARO 42’38” N
38° SIMONA ZANETTI QUADRILATERO 43’02” N
39° CATERINA FRANCESCHINI CORRIFERRARA 47’44” N
40° GARCIA MARTINEZ ATL.  DELTA 47’45” N
41° SARA SCANAVINI SALCUS 53’31” N
42° PAOLA GRASSI FARO 57’02 N

CATEGORIA  - O -  FEMMINILE

1° RITA TELLOLI ATL.  DELTA 36’23” O
2° SANDRA TIOZZO TAGLIO DI PO 36’30” O
3° ANTONELLA CIMASCHI LUMEZZANE 36’34” O
4° PAOLA PANTALEONI INVICTA 38’02” O
5° GIORGINA TRASFORINI QUADRILATERO 39’28” O
6° LORELLA DEBEI TAGLIO DI PO 40’11” O
7° BARBARA TALMELLI CORRIFERRARA 42’48” O
8° ELISA FRANCIOSI QUADRILATERO 42’58” O
9° DANA PICKOVA INVICTA 43’07” O
10° ANNA RITA GUERRE GRANAROLO 44’17” O



11° CLAUDIA ARDIZZIONI CORRIFERRARA 45’59” O
12° ROSSELLA GALLETTI QUADRILATERO 48’14” O
13° MARINA PALMA QUADRILATERO 52’29” O
14° ROSELIANA BARBIERATI INVICTA 57’01” O
15° FABRIZIA FERRONI RUNNING  COM. 58’00 O

CATEGORIA  - P -  MASCHILE

1° FIORELLO SARTO AIRONE 31’25” P
2° PIETRANTONIO POLONINI LA LUMEGA 34’15” P
3° GIANNI FELLONI ARGINE BERRA 35’28” P
4° ROBERTO ORLANDIN SALCUS 36’15” P
5° GIOULIANO BATTAGLIA QUADRILATERO 36’24” P
6° CARLO DALLA 

VALLE
LIBERO 36’55” P

7° DORIANO FERRONI TAGLIO DI PO 37’17” P
8° SERGIO TOCCHIO QUADRILATERO 38’39” P
9° GIOVANNI PAVAN CONFINDUSTRIA RO 38’40” P
10° SERGIO CAPPELLO SALCUS 38’56” P
11° GIANNI GALOZZI SALCUS 40’33” P
12° EMILIO FOLLETTO SALCUS 40’57” P
13° MARIO BRAGA ARGINE  BERRA 41’28” P
14° GIUSEPPE CASTAGNA TAGLIO DI PO 42’17” P
15° DARIO VASSALLI ADRIA 42’42” P




